JAN. 10. 2002— 3:09PM———LADAS & PARRY :	L. A NO. 6503P. 3					
FORM PTO-1618A Expired 05/30/09 ONIS 0851-0027	U.S. Department of Commercia Peters and Trademark Office TRADEMARK					
	• <u> </u>					
RÉCORDATION FORM COVER SHEET						
TRADEMARKS ONLY  TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).						
Submission Type	Conveyance Type					
X New	X Assignment License					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment					
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Effective Date					
Corrective Document	Change of Name					
Reel # Frame #	Other					
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date  Month Day Year					
Name Applied Medical Resource	12-13-2001					
Formerly						
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association					
Other						
X Chizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization California						
Receiving Party  Mark K additional names of receiving parties attached						
Name Prema Toy Company, Inc						
DBA/AKA/TA						
Composed of						
Address (Gaz 1) 359 Los Osos Valley Road						
Address (line 2)						
Address (fine 1) Los Osos	California 93402					
Individual General Partnership	State Country Zip Code Limited Partnership K document to be recorded is an					
assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic						
Other (Designation must be a separate						
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion California document from Assignment.)					
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY						

Public harden reporting for this collection of information is assimated to greened approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document are perfectly the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments reporting this barden settings to the U.S. Petert and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Peperwint, Reduction Project (955)-4027), Washington, D.C. 202012. See OMO ADDRESS.

ADDRESS.

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002394 FRAME: 0716

JAN. 10. 20	]02:3:09PM LADA ⊶•••8#\	S & PARRY L.A. Page 2	-	NO. 6503 P. 2	
OMB 0651-0027	Coprocoptative No-			Patent and Trademark Office TRAD EMARK	
	tepresentative Nam	e and Address Enle	er for the first Re	ceiving Party only.	
Name		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Address (Kar 1)					
Áddress (iine 2)					
Address (tine 3)					
Address (fine 4)	,				
Correspond	dent Name and Add	ress Area Code and Telepi		222	
Name			oue Kampet [	323) 934-2300	
MARIE	Mavis S. Gall	enson			
Address (line 1)	5670 Wilshire	Boulevard			
Address (line 2)	Suite 2100	A Commence of the Commence of			
Address (Mne 3)	Thos Angeles	California 90036		,	
, ,	Loo Migoros				
Address (Ine 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number including any attachm	of pages of the attached	conveyance doc	ument # 1	
Trademark Application Blumbar(s) - Desire Communication Co					
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).					
76/2673	<u>iemark_Application Nu</u>	mber(s)		ation Number(s)	
7072073.					
·					
		<del></del>			
Number of I	Properties				
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved.					
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00					
Deposit A	CCount -		Account X	-	
(Enter for p	syment by deposit account or	K additional fees can be charged	I to the account.)		
•	. ` ,	Deposit Account Number		# 12-0415	
Statement a	nd Cianatura	Authorization to charge	additional fees:	Yes X No	
Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any					
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
	s. GALLENSON	<u>unuuö</u> (	Zallena	**DECEMBER 18, 2001	
Name	of Person Signing	Signati		Date Signed	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002394 FRAME: 0717

UNITED STATES - TM APPLN.

## UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, APPLIED MEDICAL RESOURCES CORPORATION, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of California, United States of America, located at 22872 Avenida Empresa, Rancho Santa Margarita, California 92688, United States of America, [hereinafter called the ASSIGNOR] has adopted, used and is using the following Trademark[s] for which application(s) for registration have been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

## GUMBY, Application No. 76/267,352

AND WHEREAS, PREMA TOY COMPANY, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, United States of America, located at 359 Los Osos Valley Road, Los Osos, California 93402, United States of America, [hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE] is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to the said trademark[s] and the registration[s] thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said trademark[s] and registration[s] thereof, together with that part of the goodwill of the ASSIGNOR'S business connected with the use of and symbolized by the said trademark[s].

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNOR has hereunto executed this instrument this 13th day of December , 2001.

APPLIED MEDICAL RESOURCES CORPORATION

By Senior Vice President

NABIL HILAL

RECORDED: 01/10/2002

(CORPORATE SEAL)

TRADEMARK REEL: 002394 FRAME: 0718